

To whom it may concern,

We are reaching out to you on behalf of the Born to be Awesome Initiative, a Kenyan registered Non-Profit Community-Based Organization (CBO) dedicated to empowering individuals and making a positive impact in our community. Our commitment to transparency, accountability, and legal compliance drives every aspect of our work.

Born to be Awesome Initiative operates in accordance with the laws and regulations of Kenya, including the Non-Governmental Organizations Coordination Act, the Public Benefit Organizations (PBO) Act, and the Societies Act. Additionally, we affirm our compliance with the provisions of the Public Finance Management Act. This declaration underscores our unwavering dedication to upholding the highest standards in all our activities.

We rely on the generosity of donors like you to support our mission and objectives. Your donations play a vital role in helping us empower women, promote menstrual health and hygiene, foster environmental sustainability, and advocate for gender equality. Rest assured that all donations made to Born to be Awesome Initiative are utilized in accordance with our organizational mandate, ensuring that every contribution makes a meaningful impact.

Your support enables us to continue our important work and create positive change in the lives of those in need. Together, we can make a difference and build a more equitable and empowered society.

Thank you for considering a donation to Born to be Awesome Initiative. Your generosity is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Yours sincerely,

Jemimah K. Nyarondia

Founder & Director - Born to be Awesome Initiative